COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB (OBC 9.39.)

WOOD LINTELS AND BUILT-UP WOOD BEAMS

DOOR SCHEDULE GENERAL: 1) MECHANICAL VENTILATION IS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH OBC-DIV. B, 6.2.2. SEE
GARAGE_SLAB RESERVED @ FOR MAX. 2500mm (8'~2") PORCH DEPTH (SHORTEST DIM.), 125mm L1 -——- 2/38 x 184 (2/2" x 8") SPR42 EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45 MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
CONSTRUGTION HOTES _{linjsze ciheruiee note %WM}W&H 1.02) & STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (2"x6) FOUNDATION DRAINAGE OBC. 9.14.2. & 9.14.3. @ ‘—1——153"551%'?%&23&& %E‘MG 100mm (47) 32MPa (4540”(2")0%2%}? SSEAGBRXVNFLH M;—gﬁA'WIRTH (5") 32MPa (4640psi) CONC. sm/a "\;frrgcs—E%HAle?mRAlBgMnEgJ. T':ﬁgg Y p— %gg X 13 8% X g% ggg.xg @ AL e b 1-3/47) 2) 2%2"3?'3”)513?1 J&C?Psz¢mgAgggM THE BUILDING AS PER OBC 9.26.18.2.,
STUCCO -8.C. 9.27.1.1. y FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING ENTRAINMENT ON OPT. 100 10M BARS @ 200mm (7 7/8") 0.C. B2 ———- X . 6.2.2. .
AD 5 SONFO T0. THE ONTARD BURDING CODE AND ALL OTHER 525 T -BUPLOY A MM o A i sy T * <59) o e M oG i SPacE o Loy & T G i o {6°) INSULATED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO NOT COMPACTED SUB~BASE OR COMPACTED NATIVE FILL BEARING WOOD POST (BASEMENT) (OBC 9.17.4.) OF S0 N Somn 11/ O S0 (05 B/eas e | B2 TTT B ke Wyaw 5] SRE2 INSULATED MIN. RSI 07 (R4) 3) AL WINDOW WELLS TO DRAN TO FOOTING LEVEL PER OBG 9.14.6.3. CHECK WITH
APPLICABLE CODES AND AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRANACE 10 iic EXTERIOR JND APPLED CLADDING Wt POSITVE DRANAGE.To THE BXTERIOR AND APPLIED ) MORE THAN 200mm (87) ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR & NO SLOPE TO FRONT. 3-38x140 (3-2'x6") BUILT-UP—POST ON METAL BASE SHOE 10M DOWELS @ B0Omm (23 5/8") O.C., ANCHORED IN PERIMETER FDTN. EXTERIOR 865 x 2030 x 45 THE LOCAL AUTHORITY.
THESE REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS ) PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (17) MIN. ECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (1%) MIN @ BASEMENT SLAB 0BC. 9.9.1 19 CLOSER THAN 50mm (27) OF THE BASEMENT SLAB. INSULATION GARAGE CEILINGS/INTERIOR WALLS ANCHORED T0 CONC. WITH 12.7 DIA. BOLT, 610x610x300 VAL 8L OPE S T, 1% FROM HOUSE WAL SLAB 0 Ve U | 13 ———— 2/38 x 235 (2/2" x 107 SPRA2 EXTEF B P et 13/ 4) Srn WAL AEINFORCEMENT FOR FUIURE GRAB BARS. I MAN BATHROOM
MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS, ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 0BG EXPANDED OR EXTRUDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPROVED EXTRUDED O EXPANGED. RIS, POLYSTYRENE  ON AFPR. CONTIN 8omm (S)MIN. 25MPa (3600psi) CONC. SLAB ON 100mm (47) 7O HAVE APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER. DAMPPROOF WITH BUILDING 13mm (1/2") GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL AND CEILING BETWEEN (24"24"12") CONC. FTG. 75mm (3") BEARING ON FDIN. WALLS. PROVIDE (L7) LINTEL OVER B3 -——- 3/38 x 235 (3/2° x 10°) SPRA2 INSULATED MIN. RS 0.7 (R4) REINFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSETS LEGEND
: ' AR/MOISTURE BARRER ON 13mm (1/2”) EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm (1/2") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON COARSE CRANULAR FILL, OR 20MPa. (3000psi) CONG. WIH o 1o PAPER BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WAL AND INSULATION UP TO HOUSE AND GARAGE. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS AIRTIGHT PER CELLAR DOOR AND WITH 100mm (4”) END BEARING. B4 ———- 4/38 x 235 (4/2" x 107) SPR#2 EXTERIOR 915 x 2030 x 45 AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB IN MAIN BATHROOM. REFER TO OBC. 9.5.2.3,
N0.210 (10.25kg/m2) ASPHALT SHINGLES, 10mm (3/8”) PLYWOOD (3;3:)313 E)z V€4I:I)NISSLU[? RA%EMO (16") 0.C.. STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 38x140 (2"x6") STUDS @ 400mm (1(6"/)29).0(.;. Lgﬁl:nuxmbo - gﬁMPSP&%ngﬁTs & PENETRATIONS TO BE CAULKED. %’?AﬁDSE IhEgEFELk ¥8T%BEUS%_F:%?1TA;'ESU$?$§ J{“FSSL%E%E.% gé%ﬁiagb“ﬁé:emﬁf& J;% OsNB—12, TABLE 2.1.1.2A. FOR MIN. HORIZ. STEP = 600mm (247}, @ TEHREIQFKBWQHV%%EL SHALL NOT B REDUCED 7o LESS THAN S0mm 5 ———- 2/38 x 286 (2/2" x 1) FRA2 DOOR fr?ercL)A TEDGNHz ;33537/4(24) 5) 2&3-.3&(; %fg; aéozo..sés.; gg 33& LYSEWEI TaE;':I"ERMAL RESISTANGE. AS STATED IN O.8.C. ® CLASS ‘B’ VENT 0J DOUBLE JOIST
"H" CLIPS. APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 600 APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm (1,27) OY EXPOSED FLOOR TO EXTERIOR (S8-12 1o ’ o - VRRT. STEP = 600mm (54 ™. . N ' _ . RSI 0, L EXTERIOR €
(S;f%ﬂg? meH ooty A Ex~§END soomm %%ﬁg%%%s e ',3‘&?3.'253”.;‘.'.f;ﬁuﬁﬁnm&éuﬁﬁéﬁ' THBLE 2.1.1.2 FOR PROVIDE RSI 5.46 (R31) INSULATION, APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER ?BWUM%MSL cIX‘SEKLl?«g?N A BARRIER 0 BE SEAED @ gfggNg”%&“égi@ﬁf&g%ggmGE%‘Q;P?BCWQH:OS,%LF,5 o e 5135_[)1/13 )TJSI%C}-I?GAMAM%IA?.?\;ITF’:HOJE?AJS TES (§3A’c€§ DzosoHnl:lr'nL (BsE') gg === Zgg i ggg 8% . 32 gg:ﬁ @ BooR ?31'5-6(' P 1-3/4") 6) iEL 1A?R ZB;';R'QER SYSTEMS ARE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH 0.B.C. DIV.-B 9.25.3. (S EXHAUST VENT TL\:/L Ii:;;iT:(;IS\IENEER
(3'-0") FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN. 300mm (12") BEYOND INNER 9.5mm : , 38 « ) ) it MR s g o Lo i) 10.13.15. SLAB_ON_GRADE SPACED 200mn (5 1=y . el EXHAST VN
EXTERIOR WALL, (EAVES PROTECTION NOT REQ'D FOR ROOF 400mm (16") 0.C., INSULATION AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 (8") ABOVE FINISH GRADE. o o BEARING_STUD PARTITION . . MII} 100mm (4") CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ON 100mm 0.C. VERTICALLY AND 900mm (36") 0.C. HORIZO! g LOOSE STEEL LINTELS INSULATED MIN. RSI 0.7 (R4) LUMBER: 1) ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UNI &= . LUMBER
gﬁgﬁgazu R GREATER§ 38x89 (2"x4") TRUSS BRACING @ AND APPR. CONTIN. AR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") INTERIOR INIERIOR STUD. PARTITIONS 9 An8981N§Ru5LAIO BQLNOWN@BIN wmnoor LE 21,12 :N EBJZ_ZMJD a=12=2., 7 38x89 éﬁ x[;; Ar)n Pspr:ggﬂgcmgg IAI(.161; 0610'(13?)2@)9 D(IZA ":N)C:('JLRL RO T STEP OR W0OD STEP WHERE NOT EXPOSED (4”) COARSE GRANULAR FILL. REINFORCED WITH BETWEEN WALL AND FACING SOLID WITH MORTAR. L7 ~——89 x 89 x 6L (3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4°) EXTERIOR 815 x 2335 x 45 . 2)  STUDS SHALL BE STUD GRADE SPRUCE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. . (12" HicH) N A0 FROM ABOVE
R FhsCi A & VeNTe SoFt e ARomBE SHEATHING, APPLIED. REFER To, OB SB-12, TABLE 2. FOR BEARING PARTITIONS 38xB9 (2'%4") @ 400mm (16") OC. FOR VAPOUR SARRIER, 16 (5/8" NT. DRIWALL PGS OF BOLTS 200mm (8) LONG, EVBEDDED Wi, 100mmh (+) NTO TO WEATHER. MAX. RISE 200mm (7-7/8") MIN. TREAD 250mm CONC, STRENGTH 52 WP (4640 ps) WIH 5-5% AR WWWT SPAN, | LB -——-89 x 89 x 7L (3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 5/16L) or s i, hst 0 () 3) LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE SPRUCE No. 2 GRADE PRESSURE ©=11  DUPLEX OUTLET " POINT LOAD F
EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL & VENTED SOFFIT. PROVIDE ICE & WATER sg’gAgggaRgPuﬁM SﬁFETEE’T?C')AA ?B& S?J?.;]llgh .TABLF_ 2.1.1.2A. 2 STOREYS AND 300mm (12") O.C. FOR 3 STOREYS, APPROVED EQUAL. RSI 3.52 (R20) MIN. ABOVE INNER SURFACE OF CONC. ® 2400mm (7'-107) O.C. 100mm (47) HGH CONC. CURB (9-1/2"). SEE OBC. 9.8.9.2, 9.89.3. & 9.8.10. gr?TNR%lNSMTSET N COMPASTED SUBP—S(;RADE. REFER TO 0BC gg;:;g gig% ngofR §°§§x"§g((z~x?4~j COLLAR TS AT MDSPANS. | L9 ———-102 x 89 x 7.9L (4" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"0) INSULATED MIN. . TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. - (HEIGHT AS NOTED AF.F) o PRESSURE TREATED
O ST 10 o e (o e T Eooes p. v "x6")(SB-12-TABLE 2.1.124) ~ NON-BEARING PARTITIONS 38x89 (2'x4") @ 600mm (247) 0.C, EXTERIOR WALL ON 350x155 (14%67) CONC. FOOTING. ADD HORIZ. BLOCKING AT DRYER EXHAUST (0BC-6.2.38.7) & 6.2.4.11.) SB-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM THERMAL CEILING JOISTS TO BE 38xB9 (2°x#") @ 400mm (16") 0.C. FOR MAX. L10-——-127 x 89 x 7.9L (5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L) @ BOOR Bog X obm ¥ K LAMINAT'gszEgg%RT,lNLg MRBCI)EC?F (IFR\'&bI)N(? E?éﬁsézclt?l?sﬁgNEgﬁS?éR%DmM BY TRUSS 6= WEATHERPROOF ’ LUMBER
mg&gﬁygﬁp& rgg w&rﬁNTEgU ;SSSS(gP)ACcE/S élﬁg:TGE REDT(I;-;?Q 8:06 90mm (4") FACE BRICK, 25mm (1) AR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm PROVIDE 38x89 (2"x4") BOTTOM PMTqulL% Tﬁ/-’g?;gg c()?r/zs'rﬁt) g = = ACENT MID-HEIGHT IF WALL IS UNFINISHED. @ Cﬁgg?ogRYER(?)(HSfTsﬂTTEHDJff\(/]ztu'?ogb 5 INSULATION UNDER SLAB. 2830mm (9'~3") SPAN & 38x140 (2'x6") @ 400 (16") 0.C. FOR MAX. L11-——=127 x 89 x 11.0L (5" x 3-1/2" x 7/16"L) DOOR (2'-8" x 6'-8" x 1-3/8") ﬁmﬂsﬁgﬂ; -~ X DUPLEX OUTLET o1 GRDER TRUSS
S Ak A G L s ) 07 ol s e o s ) S w0 OO ISl GMGGE T Y o e s oo g ogc gusan o () SRR e o o G rou s (o o ) 6 W s 2 ol R To | L1522 % 1o % 18 (AR @ BE* BRI L. S T e s s o 129 B rdetnio SR | @ v oury ouner . 5 ROOF TS W
% ) <. . z g —1/2" omm(0. INSULATED ATTIC_ ACCESS (0BC-9.19.. 2.1, ) C. —- ; - c. N
25% AT EAVES & MIN. 25% AT RIDGE ( PAPER, 9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x140 (2'x6") J19mm (1727 WAX BETVEEN TALLEST \12/ Bamm(3-1/2) D x 5. W/ MIN. CAPACTY OF 71,240 ATTIC ACCESS HATCH WITH MIN. DIMENSION OF 545x610mm GAS REGULATOR. MIN. 300mm (12°) ABOVE FIN. CRADE, FROM THE TRUSS BELOW, LATERALLY BRACED © 1800mm (6—0%) 0.C. 50 MIN. RATED DOOR AND FOR 184, 240 & 300mm (7 1/4°0 1/5% 11 7/8% DEPTHS AD STAGGERED N 3 N T
@ FRAME WALL CONSTRUCTION (2”x6") (SB=12-TA A STUDS @ 400mm (16") O.C., INSULATION & APPR. VAPOUR FOUNDATION WALL/FOOTINGS: (9. . . -14.2. MAX. RISE = 200 (7-7/8" (16,0001bs.) AT A MAX. EXTENSION OF 2318mm (7'-7 1/2") (21 1/2'x24) & A MIN. AREA OF 0.32 SQM. (3.4 SQFT) ALL OPENINGS, EXHAUST AND INTAKE VENTS. HRV INTAKE TO VERTICALLY. AMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS FRAME, WITH APPROVED ROWS FOR GREATER DEPTHS AND FOR 4 PLY MEMBERS ADD 13mm (1/2") DIA. {,'} POT LIGHT CA
SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 (1;)%") VE(R;’T}(;@). g(()TOD TY';UERRING' BARRIER WITH APPR. CONTIN. AIR BARRIER. 13mm (1/2") INTERIOR 200mm (8") POURED CONC. FDTN. WALL 15MPa (2200psi) WITH MIN. RUN = 210 (8-1/4") CONFORMING TO CAN/CGSB-7.2-94, AND WITH 150x150x9.5 mlr\f‘/gTHERSTRIPPING. RSl 3.52 (R20) RIGID INSUL. ?&Q. N":\IES O;E gggo{gmc g’a%a z;%%n l(\:lbLDEXHAUST v WLIA—— 121 3/4%7 1/4" (1—45x188) ;SNESLS LETLE%S"J?N D%IIC%7 ®6) GALVANIZED BOLTS BOLTED AT MID—DEPTH OF BEAM @ 915mm (3'—0") O.C. e e T "L CURVED ARCH
CONTIN. SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 9.5mm ; DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm (327) O.C. LAYER. DRAINAGE LAYER ' = —1/4" "6x3/8" . : - Z "~0") HEIGHT AND MAXIMUM SUPPORTED T e e o e GERS TYPE "SCL” MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON
SHEATHING, 38x140 (2'x6”) STUDS @ 400mm (167) O.C., BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS, PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP ggg)gsz?,:’EsN D&&T&%ﬂ.’&%@%ﬁ%ﬁfﬁw (2-117) BELOW FIN, e = 525 E?,)‘/ 4 & {23%186)_)5&)“5“;50;%2 %NB%‘J[%';M%%’?@(’J‘I?%R FIREPLACE CHMNEYS. (B v v RggFR ?erfgsxngxcﬁg&n;% ng,wp ng)oz LT AND MR SUPPORT w §_1 ; xx; : x" Eii?ilii o 15 1 2050 x4 6) PROVDE TOR MOUNT BEA WANGERS TYPE "SCL" MANUFACTURED B SWPSON _q)_ o e % DONE e
INSULATION AND APPR VAFOUR BIRRIER AND APPR. CONTIN. AR MIN. 150mm (6") BEHIND BULDING PAPER. REFER 10 0BG SB~12, GRADE. DRAINAGE. LAYER IS NOT REQ'D. WHEN FDTN. WALL IS MIN. HEADROOM = 1950 (6'-5") ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTANING A PRESSURE OF TOP OF FIREPLACE CHIMNEY SHALL BE 915mm (3'-0") ABOVE DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE. VENT TO BE A MINIMUM 300mm CONTIN. STUDS @ 300mm (12°) 0.C. (TRIPLE UP AT EVERY THIRD Tt 3 e (aaoiae) DOOR (2'-8" x 6'-8" x 1-3/4") OTHERWISE. .
BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") INT. DRYWALL FINISH. SIDING TO BE TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED MINMUM THERMAL INSULATION. WATERPROOFED. MAXIMUM POUR HEIGHT 2390 (7'~10") ON 500x155 RAL @ LANDING = 900 (2'-11%) 150 Kpa. MINMUM AND AS PER SOILS REPORT. THE HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH IT COMES IN CONTACT WITH (12") FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER TO GAS BOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK WALLS) G/ 0.6 (3/8") THICK £xT. PLoop | VL3 —— 41 3/4% WEATHERSTRIPPING INSTALLED 7)  JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS AND BUILT-UP WOOD (< LeHT FXIUR 777 coNC. BLOCK WALL
MiN. 200mm (8) ABOVE FINSH GRADE. REFER TO OBC SB-12, BRICK TO BE MIN. 150mm  (6) ABOVE FINISH GRADE. (20°x6”) CONTINUOUS KEYED CONC. FTG. BRACE FDTN. WALL PRIOR RAL @ STAIR = 865 (2'-107) to 965 (3'-2") THE ROOF AND 610mm (2'~0") ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE UTILIZATION CODE. SHEATHING. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN WOOD STUDS @ LVL4A —— 1-1 3/4°%9 1/2" (1-45x240 INTERIOR 760 x 2030 x 35 MEMBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BUILT-UP WOOD MEMBERS. ( )
MINNUM THERMAL INSULATION: BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2"x6™) (R28)_ UNDISTORBED S GR COMPACTED. ENGINELRED FLLe WITH N Fox SUaved Sraws oo 107 S {115 D 478 126) FHED ST—CoL W YTy, HORIZ: DISTRNCE OF 050mm (10°~0) FROM THE SUBFLOOR, JOIST STRAPPING AND BRIDGING 1220 (0 O, VERTGALY. ~FOR WLswm bRz, | it 22 3T YA%S 17 ) G N e 00 8% e 8) 100D FRAMING NOT TREATED WITH A WOOD PRESERVATVE IN CONTACT WIH & e AR DOUBLE VOLUME WALL
) - 90mm (4”) FACE BRICK, 25mm (1") AR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGI , . o — 150 (6" - DIA x 4.7 . OTTOM  PLATE ON CHIMNEY. 16mm (5/8") T & G SUBFLOOR ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS. DISTANCES NOT EXCEEDING 2900 mm (9'-6"), PROVIDE 38x140 (26 VLS —— 3-1 3/4™x9 1/2" (3-45x240) 35 3 N NG MATERIAL, EXCEPT (WALL MOUNTED) foeeees SEE NOTE
ERAMF WAl _CONSTRICTION (77x67) (R78) (7/8'x7°x0.03") GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm (16") O.C. HORIZONTAL ~ BEARING CAPACTY OF 150kPa OR GREATER. IF SOIL BEARING DOES N R RUN i 150x150x9.5 (6°%6"3/8") STL. T0P & B e ERaaC TLE AopLAoN (o SEh 00 St o STUDS © 400 (167 O.C. WITH CONTINUOUS 3-38x140 (2-2'x6")T0P WA ZZ 51 /e 1o (4-4m0s0) INTERIOR 780 X 2030 x35 FILM, No.50 (45lbs.) ROLL ROOFING OR OTHER DAMPPROOFI . @
SIDING AS PER ELEV,, 19x38 (1%2") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING, 600mm (24" 0.C. VERTICAL APPR. SHEATHING PAPER, 26mm (4"  NOT MEET MINMUW CAPACIY, ENGINEERED FOGTINGS ARE REQUIRED. MIN. AVG. = 1070¢1070x460 (42"x42°%18”). CONC. FOOTING ON sy HMENGLOSET @ i, 350mm (14" DEEP, FOR SERAMIC TLE APPLICATION (1o 8¢ 9305, ) S PLATES 1 x4 (1 2x6") BOTION PLALE & WNMAT O NS A (@-4" x 68" x 1-3/8") WHERE. THE WOOD MEMBER 1S AT LEAST 150mm (6%) ABOVE THE GROUND. " swron
CONTIN. SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 28mm (1%") EXTEROR EXT. STRUCT. INSULATED SHEATHING RSI 0.7 (R¢) BY 8P" OR v = SUSTANING A PRESSURE, OF 150 Koo M. AND A8 PER SOLS ' ' FLOORING. (* SEE OBC 9.30.2.¥) 3-38x184 (3-2'x8") CONT. HEADER AT GRND. CEILING LEVEL T §§i»‘}} 742" E2:45;300) INTERIOR 610 x 2030 x 35 STEEL; 1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-G40-21 GRADE 300W. HOLLOW MECHANICAL SYMBOLS
STRUCTURAL INSULATED SHEATHING RSI 0.7 (R4) BY "BP" OR EQUAL, 38140 (2'X6) STUDS © 400mm (167 0., RSl 4.23 " 1 WOE x 8" pEee 157 WO + & DEEF (11) FINISHED RAIING N PICKETS SPACED WAXIUM 100mm (4" SUSTAINING A PRESSUR pa. MIN. MECHANICAL EXHAUST : 30.2. o 3384184 (328 CONT. HEADER AT GRND. CELING LEVEL WL —— 2-1 3/4% " (2 @ INTER oxmoxsm STROGTURAL SECTIONS SHALL COFORM 10 Sa- 40,21 GRADE. 3500 sTRucrm. |\ 7 !
" C. : ' | BETWEEN PICKETS. CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND SURFACE REPORT. UST FAN, VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED FLOOR JOISTS WITH SPANS OVER 2100mm (6'-11") WL7 —— 3-1 3/4’11 7/8" (3-45x300) 0RO, B 25.4.3. K
(R4) NS 0 PR, VIPOLR ARRER A A, GO RAREIER, 15 (/) NT. DRYWALL PN, PROVDE WEEP HOLES 2 207 WIOE x 6 DEEP | 207 WIDE x 67 DEEP BEHIND 1T T0 St 0 (Z) MIN. HANDRALS |0 BE CONTINUOUS STEEL COLUMN B 80 53255, & S3E310 BLOCKING © 2300 (E117) OF, Wk AD. WHERE. REFER T0 DETALS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFCATONS B8~ 471 341 7/8 (4749300) IIEROR o R sy 2) RENFORCIG STEEL SHALL CONFofM TO CSA-G30-1aM GRADE 400%. /®\(‘Q FLOOR DRAIN ——©_  HEAT PIPE
- : . i ’ " DEEP | 20" WIDE x 6" DEEP EXCEPT FOR NEWEL POST AT CHANGES OF D . mm (6'~11") 0.C. MAX. : A o ey 1- -
SOING 10 B ﬁﬁmz(gt‘)fm) (IQT) ABOVE FINSH GRADE SRgﬁgg‘";Ag?}’L,f’gﬁ.'N? U"p°’f,.§°‘f'§§fmﬁ"?e~?viﬁuf’.f§ Néﬁlcfbmc Z 0.15.3 o ' 90mm(3-1/2") DIA x 4.78mm(.188) Nori)—ADJUSTABLE STL. Wm EAUS AND SPECIED ?1Y”J3O"I)ST@TA231I6EOSmﬁ]—1(S9R1 gzoimﬁmgscs SHaLL .0. 1) Ve - - @ INTERIOR 460 x 2030 x 35 STUCCO: 1) ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AR SPACE BEHIND THE CLADDING — © HOSE BIB CZZZ®  PLUMBING (TOILET)
' ' y ~SEE OBC 9.15.3. NUERIOR GUARDS —OBC. 9.8.8.= COL. TO BE ON 150x150x9.5 (67x6'x3/8") STEEL TOP PLATE, 1171 /2" R ok UED. —FOR LATERAL SUPPORT WHERE GRADE TO T/O BASEMENT SLAB AT LEAST ONE BEDRIOM WNDOW 0N &-GNew 0GR 15 T0 HAVE DOOR (1'-6" x 6'=8" x 1-3/8") d X — A
PAPER. BRICK TO BE MIN. 150mm (6") ABOVE FINISH GRADE. —MAXIMUM FLOOR LIVE LOAD OF 2.4kPa. (S50psf.) PER FLOOR, AND INTERIOR GUARDS: 900mm (2°—11") MIN. HIGH & BOTTOM PLATE. BASE PLATE 120x250x12.5 280x280x12 (11"x11°x1/2") STL. PLATE FOR WOOD BEAMS PANEL TYPE CEILING FINISH IS APPLIED. 2211 FOR 200 (8" POURED CONC AT LEAST ONEUI\?S[B)g?R(’)L’IACTE) BUAZED OR OPFNABLE. WREA WiTtr viN GYPSUM BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURERS [ — 3 PLUMBING (B \TH,
FRAME WAL CONSTRUCTION (27x4")~ GARAGE WALLS "x4")= : 49m (16'-17). OR GUARDS - OBC. 9.8.8. "10"1/2") WITH 2-12mm DA, x 300mm LONG BEARING ON CONC. BLOCK PARTYWALL, ANCHORED WITH (* SEE 0BC 9.239.4. %) EXCEEDS 1200mm (3'~117) mm (&) : MIN. 0.35m2 Sz : SPECIFICATIONS. SINK,SHOWER)
e BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2”x4”)- GARAGE WALLS MAX. LENGTH OF SUPPORTED FLOOR JOISTS IS EXTERI (4 1/2'%10%1/ m DIA. > & ! AL 38x140 (26" WOOD STUDS © s ®
CONTI. SHEATHNG WENERAE. 9.6mm (3/27) DXL TPE S0mm () FACE BRICK, 25mm (1) AR SPACE, 22x180:0.76mm ~REFER T0 SOILS REPORT FOR SOL CONDTIONS AND BEARING CAPACITY.  900mm (367) HIGH GUARD WHERE DISTANCE FROM PORCH T0 omim HODK ANCHORS (2-1/2°12°%2°) FIELD WELD COL. T0 S0 B AUkt LR W NN Sk ShoT EXPOSED_BUILDING FACE (0BC. 8.10.15, & SB-2-2.3.5.(2) 200 (169 0. NICH FLGOR JOGT SPAING N PARALEL M o0 m 19 REFER TO INSULATION CHART FOR SB-12 DOODD  WARM AR
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ol R et B e NN O'C'B%&c HORIZONTAL 600mm (24") O.C. VERTICAL. APPR. SHEATHING PAPER, SIRP_FOOTING_SUPPORTING EXTERIOR WALLS (FOR #.0..) GUARD IS REQUIRED WHERE DISTANCE EXCEEDS 1800mm (71). CONCRETE_NIB/_POCKET OR LESS THAN 45 min. WHERE LIMITING DISTANCE (LD) IS LESS WALL TO FLOOR JOIST AND ALSO TIED TO 38x84 (2°x4") @ 300 (12") fochrey L0 REQUIREE&%/HERE(IH 5";0:38\75%% w;r:ggg ::1% 1I$IE MODEL T3 RETURN AR DUCT
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COMPLIANCE TO OBC SB—-12 2.1.1.1(11)

AN

WOB PLAN

WHEN EXPOSED WALL "A” IS LESS THAN 50%
OF BASEMENT WALL HEIGHT "B”

INSULATION VALUE FOR WALL IN SECTION “X"
IS NOT LESS THAN BASEMENT WALL AS
REQUIRED BY TABLE 2.1.1.2A

FINIS!

HED GRADE

FINISHED FLOOR

- =

WHEN EXPOSED WALL "A” IS GREATER I |

THAN 50% OF BASEMENT WALL HEIGHT "B’

INSULATION VALUE FOR WALL IN SECTION
"W” IS NOT LESS THAN IS REQUIRED FOR
ABOVE GRADE WALL AS REQUIRED BY

TABLE 2.1.1.2A

SELF-SUPPORTING BRICK
SOLDIER ARCH +
KEYSTONE OVER VINYL

PANEL BY WINDOW MANUF.

W/ 1/2" PROJ.

A

& 1°x6” ALUM. CLAD

PREFIN. ALUM. RW.L,
FASCIA, GUTTER &

VENTED SOFFIT (TYP.)

ASPHALT SHINGLES

TOP OF PLATE

TOP_OF WINDOW

ROOF LINE FOR REAR
UPRADE ONLY

I

ROOF PLAN A’

4-0 -0 — FRIEZE BD. RETURN FOR
REAR UPRADE ONLY (TYP.) FRIEZE BD. (TYP.)
P T
& ——PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, W/ FG C—I’ w
+ ——CAULKING TO MATCH BRICK 2
[ — ———COLOUR (TYP.) PRECAST CONC. SILL (TYP.) PRECAST CONC. SILL (TYP.)
I 5:12 Q" _% ﬁ ML 3512 — — — — L — L L L — L L FIN. SECOND FLOOR
| —
~— N ! i — T[T+ BRICK SOLDIER COURSE ——— BRICK SOLDIER COURSE TOP OF WINDOW
= -  — W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) T W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.)
40’ S | =
[= — P —|[©
T o ————— ————— || o
\3_3) FACE BRICK (TYP.) W ] FACE BRICK (TYP.) —I|& 5 "olo
%] T —|» -
o] 5 - o
N —||.!
© STRUCTURAL VINYL CLAD —— Fell———||w
BASEMENT WINDOW (TYP.) ]
L — — — — — L — — — L L L — L L FIN. GROUND FLOOR
| | - i I \ FIN. GRADE
) N M — — Y STEPS MAY VARY WV M — — STEPS MAY VARY W~
S S Q X1 x| Q S XTE X S
REFER TO SITE PLAN REFER TO SITE PLAN .
| K WALL AREA 640.93 SQ. FT. | 1—15Mx17°0" HORIZONTAL REBAR | | @POURED CONC. DOOR SILL 1—15Mx71°0" | | 57y POURED CONC. DOOR SILL |z
LIMITING DISTANCE 1.2 M (7%) @ 4” BELOW WINDOW OPENING | & PRECAST CONC. STEP HORIZONTAL REBAR @ | & PRECAST CONC. STEP RN
OPENINGS ALLOWED 44.86 SQ. FT ” '
| r———— —— 20 SQ. FT. - ( ) 7 i//;go” f%%/vgm SIDE OF | | gﬁg%@k%% ;Apg } | | U/S_GARAGE FOOTING
| |_ STEPPED FOOTING | | | | BEYOND EACH SIDE OF | |
_| ] WINDOW OPENINGS
I: — pp— —AI':I I I pp— S — —AIA_I I I I — — j— S E— % I I TOP OF SLAB
9,9  om 9,9 A 9,9
1—15Mx7’'=7" LONG VERTICAL 1—15Mx7"=7" LONG
RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION A o R A oW REAR ELEVATION A A el o REAR ELEVATION A
OPENING EACH FACE (1 1/2” SIDES OF WINDOW
CONC. COVER TYPICAL) W / U P G R A D E OPENING EACH FACE (1
1/2” CONC. COVER UNINSULATED OPENINGS ELEVATION A
TYPICAL) (PER 0BC. SB-12,2.1.1.(7)
- > > - TOTAL INSULATED WALL AREA 2085.51S.F.| 193.75 S.M.
{ " " " % " { " TOTAL UNINSULATED OPENINGS 196.33 SF.| 18.24 SM.
PERCENTAGE OF OPENINGS 9.41 % 9.41 %
ROOF LINE FOR REAR—-F . ASPHALT SHINGLES ASPHALT SHINGLES e )
UPRADE ONLY 8:12 ~ 1
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP.) VENTED SOFFIT (TYP.) \ TOP OF PLATE 15 )
- \. 7 v - - - - - - - - - | Z S . 1 .,I - - -
~ = ZA TOP OF WINDOW 3 '
FRIEZE BD. RETURN FOR — F—#—¢" -0 SELF—SUPPORTINF BRICK = FRIEZE BD. (TYP.) 6. . .
REAR UPRADE ONLY (TYP.) SOLDIER ARCH + KEYSTONE ke] 5 | UPDATE TO CODE DEC 11-15|RC
OVER VINYL PANEL BY SINDOW X PREFIN. MTL. FLASHING, W/ 4 | CHANGE WINDOW MANUF. / UPDATE TO SB12 MAR 19-12| M
MANUF. ON BBICK" STACK CAULKING TO MATCH BRICK = 3 |REVISED AS PER ENGINEER'S COMMENTS MAY 13-10| KL
BOND W/ 12 x12/ P/RECAST COLOUR (TYP) o L 2 [REVISED AS PER TRUSS MANUF.’S COMMENTS MAY 11-10] KL
CONC. IMPOST W/ 1/2” PROJ. T 1[ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW APR 28—10] KL
FEllL_LFS e T M (LT «© oo description Jote L%
} CONT. PRECAST CONC. SILL CONT. PRECAST CONC. SILL == . m— . .
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE 'y 'y EEEEEEEEE NN PRECAST CONC. SILL (TYP. Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any discrepancy to the
ON 4" BRICK ROWLOCK (TYP.) ON 4" BRICK ROWLOCK (TYP.) 4:12 () Designer before proceeding with the work. All drawings and specifications are
" 5:12 " g : instruments of service and the property of the architect which must be returned at
—_— — — — — 2 120 —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— _1-0 —_— —_— —_— FIN. SECOND FLOOR the completion of the work. Drawings are not to be scaled.
_______________________ _
BRICK SOLDIER COURSE T T \l=»! I E J/ TOP OF WINDOW
= " — — H— 1
) W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP) i tig Iy E i v BRICK SOLDIER COURSE + S00A Wilson Avenue
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GALVANIZED MTL. SHOE GALVANIZED MTL. SHOE H Fg Fol [Hl H — —| ~| X gn.
ANCHORED TO PORCH SLAB ANCHORED TO PORCH SLAB i H H — — > ©
; ; ; ; ; FACE BRICK (TYP) N - The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this design
I H H — — Al drawings specifications, related [} and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set out in the
] ] ] | | FIN. GROUND FLOOR documents and design are the Ontario Building Code to be a Designer.
— — — — — — = — — — — — — — H HI—H —1 — +H- — — — copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. | qualfication informaton
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hibited without VA3 DESIGN': nome ” [ionatyle BCIN
Q Q & 80°X70” O/H GARAGE DOOR 070" O/H GARAGE DOOR 4 Wit penrission, ) pter tmn -
| | POURED CONC. PORCH i | | ° Z
WALL AREA 696.39 SQ. FT. SLAB AND DOOR SILL + (=
LIMITING DISTANCE 1.2 M (7% ® BAYVIEW WELLINGTON
Vi (7%) - w
N OPENINGS ALLOWED 48.75 SQ. FT. \ | | | |—/_ — === U/S GARAGE FOOTING
. . . project name
| OPENINGS PROVIDED 824 Q. 1. (GLASS AREA ONLY) 7 —|7 POURED CONC. FOUNDATION POURED CONC. FOUNDATION —'— | ] (30) STEPPED FOOTING VICTORIA VILLAGE
WALLS AND FOOTINGS TYP. WALLS AND FOOTINGS TYP. — A _
l— municipality project no.
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STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT FOR FUTURE GRAB BARS IN MAIN BATHROOM
REINFORCEMENT OF STUD WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB
IN MAIN BATHROOM.

FUTURE GRAB BARS TO BE MOUNTED TO RESIST HORIZ. AND VERT. LOADS OF 1.3 KN (300 1)

REFER TO OBC. DIV. B- 9.52.3. WATER CLOSET 3.8.3.8.(3)(a) & 3.8.3.8(3)(c).. SHOWER 3.8.3.13.(2)(%).

DOUBLE OR TRIPLE STUDS
NAILED TOGETHER W/

SOLID BLOCKING

BUILT-UP_WOOD POST—L—

3" LONG COMMON NAILS 9|

)

|

|

v |

BATHTUB & 3.8.3.13.(4)(c). AND DETALS PROVIDED. E/:S 3F{E‘"R o 7\’5"‘3‘) |y e |

T Iglockivg il

(1) VERTICAL STUDS VERTICAL STUDS (2)s0LD BLOCKING — 570 Aotk — ) | |

o 2/2'x8" SPR. #2 NAILED WITH 3-ROWS (TR %jl | | |

9'-0" HGH CEILINGS  8'~0" HIGH CEILINGS OF 3* LONG COMMON NALS @ 6" 0.C. —t——= |
2/2'x6" SPR. #2 OR 2/2°x6” SPR. #2 OR AND END NAILED TO STUDS WITH DO BLE Y Sih L

3/2'x4" SPR. #2 3/2°x4” SPR. #2 (4" WALL) 6-3 1/2" LONG COMMON NALS oo — 2 >

SOLID ‘BLOCKING

PLAN DETAIL ELEVATION DETAIL
@ 1O |[@ o @ [® |[®
/_®3I(.JI6ICDKING
i
2'-3| |
20 L LIRS
L] = 1 soungz)ﬂi IS
i _EI@:: . BLOCKING, e ZEEJ\;E—*
%'3% F:_ N ®SEOUCDKTNG'§E %,8(%_// : ;‘ B TG_L ;5@3%'3("‘6
EQJ ” b= 1P
OBC. DIV.B-3.8.3.8.(3)c) - OBC. DIV.B-3.8.3.8.(31a)
FUTURE GRAB BAR FUTURE L-SHAPE GRAB BAR
‘@ TOILET .DETAIL oy I Soe AL
H =H

[|_—— SHOWER HEAD SHOWER HEAD—

©1
@ |G
SOLD
M@ BLOCKING

T @580 il
G) @ souo(%\ Y @ @ @ @ @
H—AH BLOCKI 2-16] SOLD
it ey 2l BLOCKING
e SouD "
— 2= . L BLOCKI
] I = ol SOLID
U yllslsdd L BLOCKING
0 j— | 1 e 1
o= — T — | i
8t S 2| I / 4
soun%)—/ ~—(2)sou LG e Ty
| BLOCKING £ BLOCKING > pid H ™ 0 _E[
é soun%?—/ TRATRICE KW
8 BLOCKI
3

| SHOWER HEAD

-

SOLID
BLOCKING

OBC. DIV.B-3.8.3.13.(2)(1) OBC. DIV.B-3.8.3.13.(4)(c)

OBC. DIV.B-3.8.3.13.(2)(1)

FUTURE GRAB BAR IN

BATHTUB

FUTURE L-SHAPE GRAB BAR —
DETAIL @ SHOWER Bk WAL

G4 EUTURE_GRAB BAR IN
BATHTUB e v

(VERTICAL BAR LOCATED @
EACH END WALL)

STANDARD EXT. WALL

CONSTRUCTION AS PER UNIT

WORKING DRAWINGS

—

e

FIN. GROUND FLOO

M

M

PACKAGE J

R20 (RSI 3.52) MINIMUM INSULATION
OVER INNER SURFACES OF EXTERIOR
WALLS NEAR ROOF EAVES

(0BC. SB-12, 2.1.1.7.(1b).)

R50 (RS 8.81) INSUL.
CONT. 6MIL. V.B.

15.9(5/8”) GYP. BD.

SEAL JOINT AT EXT. WALL AND CEILING
INTERSECTION AS PER OBC DIV.—B 9.25.3.3.(4)

AIR_BARRIER @ OPENINGS

AIR BARRIER TO BE SEALED TO
WINOOW/ DOOR FRAME WITH COMPATIBLE
TAPE OR SPRAY FOAM INSULATION PER
0BC. DV.-F 9.25.3.3.(11)

REFER TO ELEVATION

SEAL JOINT TO SUB FLOOR AND AROUND FLOOR
JOIST AS PER OBC DIV.—B 9.25.3.3.(4)

SECOND FLOOR

1 |

HEADER WRAP 7O BE SEALED
OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AIR
BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW

PER OBC. DIV.—B 9.25.3.3.(8)

MIN RSI 3.87 (R22) BATT
INSULATION W/ VAPOUR BARRIER

EXTERIOR BRICK VENEER WALL (TYPICAL) {3)
47(90mm) FACE BRICK, 1” (25mm) AR SPACE, 7/8°x7"x0.03"

(22x180x0.76mm) GALV. METAL TIES @ 16” (400mm) O.C.
HORIZONTAL, 24 (600mm) O.C. VERTICAL, APPROVED
SHEATHING PAPER, 3/8” (9.5mm) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING,
2’6" (38x140mm) WOOD STUDS @ 16" (400mm) 0.C.,

R22 (RS '3:87) INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER
WITH APPROVED CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER, 1/2" (13mm) INT.
DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 32” (800mm) 0.C.
BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING

UP 6" (150mm) MIN. BEHIND BUILDING PAPER.

S SENSNNNNNNSSNNNS

REFER TO ELEVATION

SEAL JOINT TO SUB FLOOR AND AROUND FLOOR JOIST
AS PER OBC DV.-B9.25.3.3.(4)

GROUND FLOOR

HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED
OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AIR
BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW

PER OBC. DV.—B 9.25.3.3.(8)

X

FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE 4
INSULATED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO 2
NOT MORE THAN 200mm (8") ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR <
OF THE BASEMENT. MINIMUM RS 2.1 (R12) INSULATION i Py
WITH VAPOUR BARRIER. ADD BUILDING PAPER BETWEEN THH 2
FOUNDATION WALL AND STUD WHERE STUD WALLS ARE
USED. s

BASEMENT FLOOR . e
SEALED JOINT PER

0BC. DIV.—B 9.25.3.3(1) 5 L
) TOP OF BASEMENT SLAB s

4 q‘ '
500(1°8") MIN.
AIR_BARRIER SYSTEMS

AIR BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED IN
CONFORMANCE WITH OBC. DIV. B-9.25.3

REFER TO ELEVATION

75
(37

150(6")
MIN.

CAULK ALL JOINTS, INTERSECTIONS & PENETRATIONS OF
SIAB PER 0BC. DIV.—B 9.25.3.3.(15)

> REVISED- 27 SEPTEMBER 2012

EW\TYPICAL EXT. WALL AIR BARRIER CONTINUITY
\_/SECTION W/ BRICK VENEER scaE: 1/2” = -0’

PACKAGE 'J’

L |J|FLOOR JoIsTR, ==
[ (SEE PLAN) 5y i 2«8 LEDGER C/W | 1507 r-o, |
UNFIN. BASEMENT 1/,,2 9 BOLTS @ )
2°X6" (38X140) WOOD STUDS ) 167 0/CTORM 6:12
012" (300) | z THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF
KNEE WALL 2"X4" (38X89 =
Mocb S 0 16 (00] s BUILDING ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT
[}
ST T B - SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING ISPRALT SHNGLES
. : @ VALLEY FLASHING
150 SLDNS PAER SB-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS PER
s were swowass | 4]y 0BC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,
' E | S oo SECTION 2.1.1.1 — — ——— e PR
CAULK ALL JOINTS, ! e =S N N I . - 1°x6" ALUM. CLAD
PEETRATONS OF su8 PeR [ S FRIEZE BD. (TYP.) TOP_OF WINDOW
\ 4 o =
08C. DV.—B 9.25.3.3.(15) T o 2! 8
= £ “ 1/0 BSMTSLA USE SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE (J): -

X g COMPONENT J Notes: MWt o w
e Ceiling with Attic Space 8.81 | BLOWN —LOOSE FG CLAD TRIM 0
PERMETER OF FOUNDATON | ¥ [T Minimum RSI (R) value (R50) "

I H — : 6" ALUM. CLAD CORNER
WALL TO EXTEND NO LESS w0 Ceiling without Attic Space 5.46 BATT or SPRAY TRIM (TYP.)
THAN 24”(600mm) BELOW = I ol Mini RSl (R) val (R31) ) FIN. SECOND FLOOR
B = inimum alue o i L L o o
THE EXT. GROUND LEVEL = ;"_g EXPOSEd Tloor 516 SATT SPRAY
N = . ' or
— s Minimum RSI (R) value (R31) I | ! TOP OF WINDOW
Walls Ab Grad . » :
o Mi?TizTumO\Il?eSl (rg)evalue (3R2827) 6" R22 BATT § / §
£ 4 Basement Walls 211 ” ) y 2 ]
2 Y . Minimum RSI (R) value (R12) 4" R12 BLANKET E CONT. PRECAST CONC. SILL 5 z
1(-8" MIN (510mm Edge of Below Grade Slab 1.76 N = : ) =
M" <600mm below grade (R10) RIGID INSUL \\ o (TYP.) ®
sk REVISED- 15 MARCH 2013 Minimum _RS| _<R_) value Fo Fe © .
Windows & Sliding glass DOUBLE PANE
SECTION AT W.0.D/W.0.B im V-1 S — — _ _
aximum U-—value
o\ Ve - FIN. GRADE
Skylights DOUBLE PANE
Maximum U-value 2.8 | Low emissmTY ™ N e &
Space Heating Equipment | POURED CONC. DOOR SILL
Minimum  AFUE 94% NATURAL GAS | | @& PRECAST CONC. STEP -
Hot Water Heater w0
Minirmum. EF 0.67 | NATURAL GAS | |
HRV
Minimum Efficiency 60% - | |
o + o o o J;'_ o TOP OF SLAB
REAR ELEVATION 'B’
- y-op-0; o [ o |
6:12
8:12 P
T T T T T T T 7} ROOF LINE FOR REAR
512 | UPRADE ONLY ASPHALT SHINGLES
|
8:12 | PREFIN. ALUM, RW.L.,
FASCIA, GUTTER &
_F VENTED SOFFIT (TYP.) !
- T — T v — I | 1 = — S—
B B _“H M TOP_OF WINDOW
40" prar FRIEZE BD. RETURN FOR
REAR UPRADE ONLY (TYP.)
6” ALUM. CLAD WINDOW | T
SURROUND C—I’ o
s %
o RVAIBis = 6" BOARD & BATTEN J
0 | 1L dﬂl/" g VERTICAL VINYL SIDING ?RI,:LU#PCLAD CORNER
10 ALt - —— 700 Hin 1 1 L L i N L L (e.) L FIN. SECOND FLOOR
J § — 1 [T 1
\,l'/,l/ N
[ T TOP_OF WINDOW
I
oo ||| g
I i3
33 & |7
k|_-_i = CONT. PRECAST CONC. SILL o
IO . (TYP.) ]
— A
— . ) © 4
| =
_ — — — — — — — FACE BRICK (TYP.) —————— — — =3 L FIN. GROUND FLOOR
pd
N M s o REFER 10 SIE PLAN \ Q “
K WALL AREA 628.15 SQ. FT. STRUCTURAL VINYL CLAD | @ POURED CONC. DOOR SILL °|z
| LIMITING DISTANCE 12 M (7%) | BASEMENT WINDOW (TYP.) | | & PRECAST CONC. STEP L5,
OPENINGS ALLOWED 43.97 SQ. FT. Y N
| H: — — — — — — — — — OPENINGS PROVIDED ~ 10.20 SQ. FT. (GLASS AREA ONLY) ) e o ow — T | I | U/S GARAGE FOOTING |
[ OPENING EACH FACE EXTEND
| |_ (30) STEPPED FOOTING L | REBAR 2'-0" BEYOND EACH | |
—| l SIDE OF WINDOW OPENINGS

1—15Mx7'—=7" LONG VERTICAL
REBAR AT BOTH SIDES OF
WINDOW OPENING EACH FACE
(1 1/2” CONC. COVER TYPICAL)

UNINSULATED OPENINGS

ROOF LINE FOR REAR
/ UPRADE ONLY

ROOF PLAN "B’

ELEVATION B
(PER 0BC. SB-12,2.1.1.(7)
"—O" "—0” -0, | TOTAL INSULATED WALL AREA 2065.54 S.F.| 191.89 SM.
TOTAL UNINSULATED OPENINGS 22783 SF.| 21.17SM.
6:12
PERCENTAGE OF OPENINGS 11.03 % 11.03 %
ROOF LINE FOR REAR—-I»_BT2 ________ ASPHALT SHINGLES
UPRADE ONLY :
: —~ VALLEY FLASHING
| PREFIN. ALUM. RW.L; 0
| FASCIA, GUTTER & 3 :
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP.) -
— N 7 - 7 o o TOP OF PLATE 8.
T 1"x6" ALUM. CLAD 2 L
Il FRIEZE BD. (TYP.) 3"+6” ALUM. CLAD TOP_OF WINDOW 6. |
FRIEZE BD. RETURN FOR—— 4-0" 4'-0" ) HEADER ON 6" ALUM. 5 | UPDATE TO CODE DEC 11-15|RC
REAR UPRADE ONLY (TYP.) 3"+6” ALUM. CLAD ARCH + h CLAD TRIM 4 | CHANGE WINDOW MANUF. / UPDATE TO SB12 MAR 19-12| AA
KEYSTONE OVER VINYL PANEL ] 6" BORD & BATTERN 3 |REVISED AS PER ENGINEER'S COMMENTS MAY 13-10] KL
BY WINDOW MANUF. ON 6" L 2 |REVISED AS PER TRUSS MANUF.'S COMMENTS MAY 11-10] KL
6" BOARD & BATTEN ALUM. CLAD WINDOW TRIM AN - d VERTICAL VINYL SIDING o ! 1 [ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW APR 28—10[ KL
VERTICAL VINYL SIDING , . N Jno.| description date | by
6" ALUM. CLAD CORNER 1 _H ﬂ. H_ H_H_H_ AH U T T T T T H<_H TS 4 '5LUM’ CLAD SILL W/ © Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any discrepancy to the
B TRIM (TYP.) 1/2" PROJ. Designer before proceeding with the work. All drawings and specifications are
[~ . instruments of service and the property of the architect which must be returned at
£12 1-0" EEEI::IN META(': FLASHING 412 6" FIN. SECOND FLOOR the completion of the work. Drawings are not to be scaled.
- .| . I . ? ) ] \I ) S )| NG - ] - - . - - .
\'l\'! 1m s M1 ____ SIEEL BEAM LOCATION
v N - .
- 6" ALUM. CLAD WINDOW I — — — =1 TOP_OF WINDOW 300A Wilson Avenue
2 SURROUND = = 346" ALUM. CLAD Io‘rﬁ%t% 3%N22hg%H 158
I HEADER : :
% 8" DIA. PTD. COLUMNS b= 2 | | | | = ., ! 4 f 416.630.4782
FG ANCHORED TO 147x14” e e Fol] [L_IFe)| |[L_IFGl] |L_IFG Fol| |L_IFGl| |L_IF6l] [L_IFG |5 | va3design.com
MASONRY PIER W/ o Foll (| o 57 D E S I G N
GALVANIZED MTL. SHOE (TYP.) = = = = g w©
[ . — — min CONT. PRECAST CONC. SILL All drawings specifications, related m m“ﬁf"ﬁquwﬂﬁwﬁd"&Lﬁkﬁemﬂm&mﬁtdﬁﬂ
olx,2 Y — B — —] (TYP.) d°°“'?‘*;12t5 ondndesi?nv geDtEhSeIGN Ontario Building Code to be a Designer.
= CF m— Y — — ] — 1 FIN. GROUND FLOOR copyright property of GN. I qualification information //
- — — — — ' =pri — - —] T = " FACE BRICK (TYP)) - oSt ot bt ™ Welington ino~Baptiste £ f09/7¢ /8 25591
1 1 prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's “mf‘g"‘szrm nformation 5‘9"’0‘96 BCIN
written permission. ¢ N
N & & 80°x7°0" O/H GARAGE DOOR 0’70 O/H GARAGE DOOR N 223 Design Jne, 288
POURED CONC. PORCH f :Cf 4
| WALL AREA 683.61 SQ. FT. | SLAB AND DOOR SILL | | | <= “v? BAYVIEW WELLINGTON
v LIMITING DISTANCE 1.2 M (7%) S )
k OPENNGS ALLOVED  47.85 0. . | | | e —— U/ GARAGE FODTING et
| OPENINGS PROVIDED 8.24 SQ. FT. (GLASS AREA ONLY) ) | | / VICTORIA VILLAGE
|
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